TNH297-2023 Electrical Services

Denis O'Regan Electric, Inc.

5 Helen Place

Glen Cove, NY 11542

516-671-2465

Denis Oregan

DenisOreganElectric@outlook.com

| | | <u>DenisOreganElectric@outlook.com</u> | | | |
|-----|---|--|----------------------------------|------------|-------------|
| No. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED NUMBER PER YEAR* | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
| Α. | Project Fee | | | | |
| 1 | FLAT FEE FOR PROJECT ESTIMATE (if applicable)^ | EACH | 10 | \$175.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| B. | LABOR RATES | | | | |
| 2 | ELECTRICIAN | HOURLY | 100 | \$105.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 3 | LABORER | HOURLY | 40 | \$100.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 4 | ELECTRICIAN APPRENTICE | HOURLY | 100 | \$65.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 5 | LABORER APPRENTICE | HOURLY | 40 | \$65.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 6 | ELECTRICIAN – Overtime rate | HOURLY | 15 | \$155.00 | \$2,325.00 |
| 7 | LABORER – Overtime rate | HOURLY | 10 | \$125.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 8 | ELECTRICIAN APPRENTICE – Overtime rate | HOURLY | 15 | \$90.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 9 | LABORER APPRENTICE – Overtime rate | HOURLY | 10 | \$90.00 | \$900.00 |
| | TOTAL SECTION A | | | | \$31,175.00 |
| C. | EQUIPMENT RENTALS | | | | |
| 10 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - BUCKET TRUCK | HOURLY | 8 | \$140.00 | \$1,120.00 |
| 11 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - BUCKET TRUCK - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$260.00 | \$6,240.00 |
| 12 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - DUMP TRUCK | HOURLY | 8 | \$140.00 | \$1,120.00 |
| 13 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - DUMP TRUCK - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$260.00 | \$6,240.00 |
| 14 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - 12-20 HP TRENCHING MACHINE | HOURLY | 8 | \$125.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 15 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - 12-20 HP TRENCHING MACHINE - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$250.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 15 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - 40 HP TRENCHING MACHINE | HOURLY | 8 | \$125.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 16 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - 40 HP TRENCHING MACHINE - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$300.00 | \$7,200.00 |
| 17 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - 70 HP TRENCHING MACHINE | HOURLY | 8 | \$400.00 | \$3,200.00 |
| 18 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - 70 HP TRENCHING MACHINE - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$540.00 | \$12,960.00 |
| 19 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - BACKHOE WITH 18" BUCKET | HOURLY | 8 | \$180.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 20 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - BACKHOE WITH 18" BUCKET - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$315.00 | \$7,560.00 |
| 21 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - BACKHOE WITH 30" BUCKET | HOURLY | 8 | \$180.00 | \$1,440.00 |

TNH297-2023 Electrical Services

Denis O'Regan Electric, Inc.

5 Helen Place

Glen Cove, NY 11542

516-671-2465

Denis Oregan

DenisOreganElectric@outlook.com

| | ESTIMATED | | | Defilsoregaticlectric@outlook.com | | |
|-----|--|----------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--|
| No. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | NUMBER PER YEAR* | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | |
| 22 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - BACKHOE WITH 30" BUCKET - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$345.00 | \$8,280.00 | |
| コンス | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - AIR COMPRESSOR (250 CFM) | HOURLY | 8 | \$125.00 | \$1,000.00 | |
| | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - AIR COMPRESSOR (250 CFM) - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$300.00 | \$7,200.00 | |
| ') | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - MUD PUMP 8" PORT SIZE | HOURLY | 8 | \$350.00 | \$2,800.00 | |
| 26 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - MUD PUMP 8" PORT SIZE - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$500.00 | \$12,000.00 | |
| 27 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 4" PORT SIZE | HOURLY | 8 | \$125.00 | \$1,000.00 | |
| 28 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - CENTRIFUGAL PUMP 4" PORT SIZE - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$300.00 | \$7,200.00 | |
| 29 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - DEWATERING PUMP 8" PORT SIZE | HOURLY | 8 | \$200.00 | \$1,600.00 | |
| | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - DEWATERING PUMP 8" PORT SIZE - WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$340.00 | \$8,160.00 | |
| 31 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - DEWATERING PUMP 10" PORT SIZE | HOURLY | 8 | \$200.00 | \$1,600.00 | |
| 31 | EQUIPMENT RENTAL - DEWATERING PUMP 10" PORT SIZE- WITH OPERATOR | HOURLY | 24 | \$340.00 | \$8,160.00 | |
| | TOTAL SECTION B | | | | \$115,520.00 | |
| D. | MISCELLANEOUS | | | | | |
| 32 | FLAT FEE FOR PROJECT ESTIMATE (if applicable)^ | EACH | 10 | \$175.00 | \$1,750.00 | |
| - | PARTS AND EQUIPMENT | EACH | | 15% above Certified cost | | |
| 34 | SUBCONTRACTOR** | EACH | | 10% above certified invoice | | |
| 33 | UNLISTED EQUIPMENT RENTALS (with or without operator)^^ | EACH 10% above certified invoice | | | | |
| | TOTAL BID PRICE – SECTION A PLUS SECTION B PLUS SECTION C | \$146,695.00 | | | | |

^{*}Lines 1-A and 32D are duplicate and included once in the total.